

ACRYLITE[®] Gallery UV filtering (OP3) Extruded Sheet

Roehm America LLC warrants to the purchaser that ACRYLITE® Gallery UV filtering (OP3) acrylic sheet manufactured by Roehm America LLC will not have black specks or contamination in excess of .030" in size. Not covered under this warranty are black specks or contamination caused by improper handling of the sheet.

THE FOREGOING IS THE SOLE WARRANTY APPLICABLE TO ACRYLITE® SHEET, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED. ALL OTHER WARRANTIES, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO THE WARRANTY OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE, ARE HEREBY EXCLUDED.

The sole liability of Roehm America LLC in respect of ACRYLITE® Gallery UV filtering (OP3) acrylic sheet shall be the replacement of any sheet found by Roehm America LLC not to meet this warranty or, at the option of Roehm America LLC, the refund of the purchase price therefore. Roehm America LLC shall have no liability under any circumstances for the cost of removal of defective sheet or the installation of replacement sheet, or fordamage to property, or for indirect, incidental, or consequential damages.

In order to make a claim under the foregoing warranty, write to Roehm America LLC, 1796 Main Street, Sanford, Maine 04073, USA or write or call your nearest authorized ACRYLITE® sheet dealer. If you write, be sure to include your address and a phone number where you may be reached. An Roehm America representative will contact you to examine the sheet. At such examination, you will be required to present to the representative a sales slip or other evidence satisfactory to Roehm America LLC.

Some states do not allow the exclusion or limitation of incidental or consequential damages, so the above exclusion may not apply to you.

This warranty gives you specific legal rights, and you may also have other rights which vary from state to state.

This warranty is for ACRYLITE® UV filtering (OP3) acrylic sheet and does not cover any other Roehm America LLC sheet products. Contact Roehm America LLC for information on other sheet products.

Roehm America LLC Acrylic Products

Röhm GmbH and its affiliates are a worldwide manufacturer of PMMA products sold under the PLEXIGLAS® trademark on the European, Asian, African and Australian continents and under the ACRYLITE® trademark in the Americas.

This information and all further technical advice is based on our present knowledge and experience. However, it implies no liability or other legal responsibility on our part, including with regard to existing third party intellectual property rights, especially patent rights. In particular, no warranty, whether expressed or implied, or guarantee of product properties in the legal sense is intended or implied. We reserve the right to make any changes according to technical progress or further developments. The customer is not released from the obligation to conduct careful inspection and testing of incoming goods. Performance of the product described herein should be verified by testing, which should be carried out only by qualified experts in the sole responsibility of a customer. Reference to trade names used by other companies is neither a recommendation, nor does it imply that similar products should be used.

